TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344290

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stellar Materials, Incorporated		06/09/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stellar Materials, LLC	
Street Address:	7777 Glades Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	ntry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	de: 33434	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1628337	PHOSCRETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349136007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-913-9300

Email: aandrusiak@patlaw.com Weston R. Gould, Ph.D. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMN-10319/01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Weston R. Gould
SIGNATURE:	/Weston R. Gould/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SCAN_A2_043134#page1.tif source=SCAN A2 043134#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stellar Materials, Incorporated (Assignor), a Florida corporation, having an address of 7777 Glades Road, Suite 310, Boca Raton, Florida 33434, is the owner of the trademark registration listed in the attached Schedule A in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

WHEREAS, Stellar Materials, LLC (Assignee), a Delaware corporation whose address is 7777 Glades, Suite 310, Boca Raton, Florida 33434, desires to acquire such trademarks and registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the marks described in Schedule A herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, in the attached registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registrations in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this ______ day of _______, 2015.

Stellar Materials, Inc.

Name: David Mintz

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0557

SCHEDULE A

1,628,337 PHOSCRETE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 06/11/2015